a Low Voltage, Resistor Programmable
Thermostatic Switch
ADT05
FEATURES
User-Programmable Temperature Setpoint
2.08C Setpoint Accuracy
4.08C Preset Hysteresis
Wide Supply Range (+2.7 V dc to +7.0 V dc)

operational sections of this specification is not implied.  Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Package
Model Description Option
ADT05GRT-REEL 5-Lead SOT SOT-23(RT-5)
ADT05GRT-REEL7 5-Lead SOT SOT-23(RT-5)
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2
3
5
6
ADT05
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
OUT
RSET
GND
VS
RPULL-UP
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Description
1 OUT
2 VS
3 RPULL-UP, Internal 200 kΩ (Optional)
4 RSET, Temperature Setpoint Resistor
5 GND
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ADT05–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. 0–4–
E
R
R
O
R
 –
 °
C
TEMPERATURE – °C
4
–4
–50 150–25 0 25 50 75 100 125
3
0
–1
–2
–3
2
1
GUARANTEED LIMIT (+)
GUARANTEED LIMIT (–)
Figure 3. Error vs. Setpoint
E
R
R
O
R
 –
 °
C
/%
TEMPERATURE – °C
0.1
0.3
1.1
–50 150–25 0 25 50 75 100 125
0.5
0.7